

WTD3 3622-B
 WTD4 3622-B
 WTD4 4022-B
 WTD3 5222-B
 WTD3 5622-B

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING PARTS
PLEASE SPECIFY TYPE,
MODEL AND SERIAL NO.

Ref. No.	Description	MODEL WTD3		MODEL WTD4		MODEL WTD4		MODEL WTD3		MODEL WTD3	
		3620-B 3622-B	No. Req.	3620-B 3622-B	No. Req.	4020-B 4022-B	No. Req.	5220-B 5222-B	No. Req.	5620-B 5622-B	No. Req.
1	HITCH SWIVEL	1459	1	1459	1	1459	1	1459	1	1459	1
2	COLLAR—SWIVEL SHAFT	6423	1	6423	1	6423	1	6423	1	6423	1
	Cap Screw — 3/4" x 4" USS	10104	1	10104	1	10104	1	10104	1	10104	1
	Lock Washer — 3/4"	10002	1	10002	1	10002	1	10002	1	10002	1
	Hex Nut — 3/4" USS	10143	1	10143	1	10143	1	10143	1	10143	1
3	PULL TONGUE	1468	1	1468	1	1468	1	1468	1	1468	1
4	TONGUE PIVOT PIN	5396	1	5396	1	5396	1	5396	1	5396	1
	Cotter Pin — 1/4" x 1 1/2"	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2
	Machine Bolt — 1" x 3 1/2" USS	10373	2	10373	2	10373	2	10373	2	10373	2
	Lock Washer — 1"	11027	2	11027	2	11027	2	11027	2	11027	2
	Hex Nut — 1" USS	11026	2	11026	2	11026	2	11026	2	11026	2
5	HOUSING—SPRING	1479	1	1165	1	1165	1	1479	1	1479	1
6	CAP	1166	1	1166	1	1166	1	1166	1	1166	1
	Grease Fitting 1/8" NPT Straight	10606	1	10606	1	10606	1	10606	1	10606	1
7	PISTON ROD	1167	1	1167	1	1167	1	1167	1	1167	1
8	ROD — STUD (Threaded)	5403	1	5403	1	5403	1	5403	1	5403	1
	Spring — 3" OD-1/2" Wire 6" Long	10308	1	10308	1	10308	1	10308	1	10308	1
	Spring — 3" OD-5/8" Wire 6-7/8" Long	10460	1	10460	1	10460	1	10460	1	10460	1
9	PIN	5404	1	5404	1	5404	1	5404	1	5404	1
	Cotter Pin — 1/4" x 1 1/2"	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2
0	ADJUSTING NUT	1168	1	1168	1	1168	1	1168	1	1168	1
1	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BRACKET	1460	1	1460	1	1460	1	1460	1	1460	1
2	PIVOT PIN	6388	1	6388	1	6388	1	6388	1	6388	1
	Cotter Pin — 1/4" x 2"	10087	2	10087	2	10087	2	10087	2	10087	2
	Rivet — 3/4" x 3"	10052	2	10052	2	10052	2	10052	2	10052	2
	Cotter Pin — 1/4" x 1 1/2"	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2
3	HOSE HOLDER	102	1	102	1	102	1	102	1	102	1
	Cotter Pin — 1/4" x 1 1/2"	10075	1	10075	1	10075	1	10075	1	10075	1
4	MAIN FRAME	1480	1	1461	1	1461	1	1480	1	1480	1
5	FRONT BAR	1481	1	1171	1	1171	1	1481	1	1481	1
6	REAR BAR	1482	1	1342	1	1342	1	1482	1	1482	1
7	SIDE BAR (Right Hand)	1483	1	1173	1	1173	1	1483	1	1483	1
8	SIDE BAR (Left Hand)	1484	1	1172	1	1172	1	1484	1	1484	1
9	SHIM	5429	4	5429	4	5429	4	5429	4	5429	4
0	CARRIAGE BOLT — 7/8" x 5 1/2" USS	10370	16	10370	16	10370	16	10370	20	10370	20
	Lock Washer — 7/8"	10035	16	10035	16	10035	16	10035	20	10035	20
	Hex Nut — 7/8" USS	10148	16	10148	16	10148	16	10148	20	10148	20
1	ROCKSHAFT	1485	1	1174	1	1174	1	1485	1	1485	1
2	ROCKSHAFT BEARING STRAP	1486	4	1239	4	1239	4	1486	4	1486	4
3	BASE—ROCKSHAFT BEARING	6481	4	5670	4	5670	4	6481	4	6481	4
	Carriage Bolt — 5/8" x 4 1/2" USS	10341	8	10341	8	10341	8	10341	8	10341	8
	Lock Washer — 5/8"	10010	8	10010	8	10010	8	10010	8	10010	8
	Hex Nut — 5/8" USS	11029	8	11029	8	11029	8	11029	8	11029	8
	WHEEL SUPPORT (Not Shown)	1475	4	1475	4	1475	4	1475	4	1475	4
	Machine Bolt 1" x 3" USS	11025	8	11025	4	11025	4	11025	8	11025	8
	Lock Washer — 1"	11027	8	11027	4	11027	4	11027	8	11027	8

(LIST CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE)

366-2595

PARTS LIST FOR



Models WTD3

(CONTINUED)

WTD3 3622-B — WTD4
WTD3 5222-B —

Ref. No.	Description	MODEL WTD3		MODEL WTD4		MODEL WTD4		MODEL WTD3		MODEL WTD3	
		3620-B 3622-B	No. Req.	3620-B 3622-B	No. Req.	4020-B 4022-B	No. Req.	5220-B 5222-B	No. Req.	5620-B 5622-B	No. Req.
	Hex Nut — 1" USS	11026	8	11026	4	11026	4	11026	8	11026	8
24	TRANSPORT BAR	1443	1	1443	1	1443	1	1443	1	1443	1
	Rivet — 3/4" x 2 1/2"	10019	1	10019	1	10019	1	10019	1	10019	1
	Rivet 3/4" x 3"	10052	1	10052	1	10052	1	10052	1	10052	1
	Cotter Pin — 1/4" x 1 1/2"	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2	10075	2
25	GANG REST							1487	4	1487	4
26	BEARING RISER (Front)	1488	2	1488	2	1488	2	1488	2	1488	2
27	PIVOT PLATE UPPER	5638	2	5638	2	5638	2	5638	2	5638	2
28	BEARING RISER	1489	14	1489	14	1489	14	1489	22	1489	22
	Carriage Bolt — 5/8" x 5" USS	10130	10	10130	10	10130	10	10130	10	10130	10
	Lock Washer — 5/8"	10010	10	10010	10	10010	10	10010	10	10010	10
	Hex Nut — 5/8" USS	11029	10	11029	10	11029	10	11029	10	11029	10
	Carriage Bolt — 1/2" x 4 1/2" USS							10646	4	10646	4
	Carriage Bolt — 1/2" x 4" USS	10647	14	10647	14	10647	14	10647	18	10647	18
	Lock Washer — 1/2"	10098	14	10098	14	10098	14	10098	22	10098	22
	Hex Nut — 1/2" USS	10178	14	10178	14	10178	14	10178	22	10178	22
29	"U" BOLT	6487	14	6487	14	6487	14	6487	22	6487	22
	Lock Washer — 3/4"	10002	28	10002	28	10002	28	10002	44	10002	44
	Hex Nut — 3/4" USS	10143	28	10143	28	10143	28	10143	44	10143	44
30	GANG FRAME — FRONT	1490	2	1512	2	1514	2	1490	2	1490	2
31	GANG FRAME — REAR	1491	2	1513	2	1515	2	1491	2	1491	2
32	FRAME WING EXTENSION (Front RH)							1492	1	1498	1
33	FRAME WING EXTENSION (Front LH)							1493	1	1499	1
34	FRAME WING EXTENSION (Rear RH)							1494	1	1500	1
35	FRAME WING EXTENSION (Rear LH)							1495	1	1501	1
36	TIE BAR							6503	8	6503	8
	Cut Washer — 5/8"							10059	16	10059	16
	Carriage Bolt — 5/8" x 1 3/4" (Plated)							10135	16	10135	16
	Lock Washer — 5/8" (Plated)							11002	16	11002	16
	Hex Nut — 5/8" USS (Plated)							10139	16	10139	16
37	WING PIVOT PIN							6504	4	6504	4
	Cotter Pin — 1/4" x 1 1/2"							10075	8	10075	8
	Carriage Bolt — 3/4" x 10" USS							10648	4	10648	4
	Lock Washer — 3/4"							10002	4	10002	4
	Hex Nut — 3/4" USS (Plated)							10143	4	10143	4
38	SPRING — 3 1/2" OD. 25 1/4" Coil Length 1/2" Wire							10651	4	10651	4
39	SPRING SWIVEL BRACKET							6505	4	6505	4
	Rivet — 5/8" x 1 1/2"							10649	4	10649	4
	Cotter Pin — 1/4" x 1 1/2"							10075	4	10075	4
40	ROD-SPRING ADJUSTING							6506	4	6506	4
	Hex Nut — 3/4" USS							10143	8	10143	8
41	SPRING EYE BRACKET RH							1496	2	1496	2
42	SPRING EYE BRACKET LH							1497	2	1497	2

(LIST CONTINUED ON PAGE AT RIGHT)